11th Annual - Last Chance App-Point-ment

Sunday, December 1st, 2012

The National Equestrian Center, Lake St. Louis, MO

Classes start at 7:00 - Tentative Show Schedule as of 10/14/2012
Attention cattle class participants: call-in is required by November 17

© © N o g NN R

W oW WwWNNNNNNNRNNNEREIRRERRRR B B B
O N PR O © N0 U R WNRO®ONOOH®N PR O

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Cutting

Novice N/P Cutting

N/P Cutting

Youth Cutting

Novice N/P working cow horse
N/P working cow horse

Open working cow horse

Open timed Tie-down Calf roping
N/P Timed tie-down calf roping
Open judged tie-down calf roping
Novice N/P judged tie-down calf roping
N/P judged tie-down calf roping
Youth judged tie-down calf roping
Open judged heading

Novice N/P judged heading

N/P judged heading

Youth judged heading

Open judged heeling

Novice N/P judged heeling

N/P judged heeling

Youth judged heeling

Open heading and heeling

N/P timed heading and heeling
Open steer daubing

Novice N/P steer daubing

N/P steer daubing

Youth steer daubing

Weanling stallions

Yearling stallions

2 year old stallions

3 year old stallions

Aged stallions

N/P stallions

GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS
FPD stallions

Youth geldings (18 & under)
Weanling geldings

Yearling geldings

2 year old geldings

3 year old geldings

Aged geldings

N/P geldings

GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS
FPD geldings

Youth mares (18 & under)
Weanling mares

Yearling mares

2 year old mares

3 year old mares

Aged mares

Brood mares

N/P mares

GRAND & RESERVE MARES

FPD mares

Most colorful

N/P most colorful

Youth most colorful (18 & under)
Get of sire (non-pointed)
Produce of dam (non-pointed)
N/P yearling longe line

Open yearling longe line

Novice youth western showmanship (18 & under)
W/T youth western showmanship
Youth western showmanship
Novice N/P western showmanship

63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71

72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

100

102
103
104
105

107
108
109
110
111
112
113

115
116
117
118

120
121
122
123

N/P western showmanship

35 & over western showmanship
50 & over western showmanship
Youth English showmanship
Hunter in hand mares

N/P hunter in hand mares

Youth hunter in hand mares
(18 & under)

Hunter in hand geldings
N/P hunter in hand geldings

Youth hunter in hand geldings
(18 & under)

Hunter in hand stallions

N/P hunter in hand stallions
Leadline equitation

Youth bareback equitation
Novice N/P bareback equitation
N/P bareback equitation

Open western pleasure

3 year old snaffle bit west. pl.
Youth western pleasure

Novice youth western pleasure
(18 & under)

W/T western pleasure

N/P W/T western pleasure
Novice N/P western pleasure

N/P western pleasure

N/P 35 & over western pleasure
N/P 50 & over western pleasure
2 year old snaffle bit western pleasure
W/T western horsemanship

N/P W/T western horsemanship
Novice youth western horsemanship (18 & under)
Youth western horsemanship
Novice N/P western horsemanship
N/P western horsemanship

35 & over western horsemanship
50 & over western horsemanship
Youth western riding

Novice N/P western riding

N/P western riding

50 & over western riding

Open western riding

Youth reining

S/B — hackamore reining

Open reining

Novice N/P reining

N/P reining

50 & over reining

Youth trail

W/T trail

N/P W/T trail

Novice N/P trail

N/P trail

50 & over trail

Open trail

W/T Nez Perce™ stake race

N/P W/T Nez Perce” stake race
Youth Nez Perce™ stake race
Novice N/P Nez Perce” stake race
N/P Nez Perce” stake race

Open Nez Perce” stake race
W/T figure 8 stake race

Youth figure 8 stake race

Novice N/P figure 8 stake race

125
126
127
128
129
130
131

133
134
135
136

138
139
140
141

143
144
145
146

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

164

165

167
168
169
170

172
173

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

186
187
188

N/P figure 8 stake race

Open figure 8 stake race
Novice N/P pleasure driving
N/P pleasure driving

Open pleasure driving

W/T camas prairie stump race
Youth camas prairie stump race
Novice N/P camas prairie stump race
N/P camas prairie stump race
Open camas prairie stump race
W/T keyhole race

N/P W/T keyhole race

Youth keyhole race

Novice N/P keyhole race

N/P keyhole race

Open keyhole race

Open rope race

Youth heritage (18 & under)
Men'’s heritage

Ladies’ heritage

Youth hunter hack

Novice N/P hunter hack

N/P hunter hack

Open hunter hack

Open pre-green hunter

Youth working hunter

Novice N/P working hunter

N/P working hunter

Youth hunt seat eq. over fences
Novice N/P hunt seat eq. over fences
N/P hunt seat eq. over fences
Open green hunter

Open working hunter

Open preliminary jumping
Open jumping

Youth jumping

Novice N/P jumping

N/P jumping

Ladies’ side saddle

Novice youth hunt seat equitation
(18 & under)

Youth hunt seat equitation

N/P W/T hunt seat equitation
Novice N/P hunt seat equitation
N/P hunt seat equitation

35 & over hunt seat equitation

50 & over hunt seat equitation
Open hunter under saddle

3 year old S/B hunter under saddle
Youth hunter under saddle

Novice youth hunter under saddle
(18 & under)

W/T hunter under saddle

N/P W/T hunter under saddle
Novice N/P hunter under saddle
N/P hunter under saddle

35 & over hunter under saddle

50 & over hunter under saddle

2 year old S/B hunter under saddle
Youth saddle seat pleasure

Youth saddle seat equitation
Novice N/P saddle seat equitation
N/P saddle seat equitation

Novice non pro saddle seat pleasure
N/P saddle seat pleasure

Open saddle seat pleasure

WO SMOYSSSJOYOW MMM 1B UOIIBULIOJU] MOYS 9SIOH 9I0W 935




11th Annual - Last Chance App-Point-ment
Sunday, December 1st, 2012

The National Equestrian Center, Lake St. Louis, MO

Classes start at 7:00 - Tentative Show Schedule as of 10/14/2012

Attention cattle class participants: call-in is required by November 17

ApHC approved Dee Dee Douglas 2 to be Show manager
4-judge show Cheryl Ogle announced Kim Rumpsa 636-452-5521

Go to http://spottedrumpranch.homestead.com/2012LastChanceAppPointment.html
to see pricing for classes, packages, & other information



