See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

11th Annual - Last Chance App-Point-ment Sunday, December 1st, 2012

The National Equestrian Center, Lake St. Louis, MO

Classes start at 7:00 - **Tentative Show Schedule as of 10/14/2012**Attention cattle class participants: call-in is required by November 17

		63	N/P western showmanship	125	N/P figure 8 stake race
1	Cutting	64	35 & over western showmanship	126	Open figure 8 stake race
2	Novice N/P Cutting	65	50 & over western showmanship	127	Novice N/P pleasure driving
3	N/P Cutting	66	Youth English showmanship	128	N/P pleasure driving
4	Youth Cutting	67	Hunter in hand mares	129	Open pleasure driving
5	Novice N/P working cow horse	68	N/P hunter in hand mares	130	W/T camas prairie stump race
6 7	N/P working cow horse	69	Youth hunter in hand mares	131	Youth camas prairie stump race
	Open working cow horse	70	(18 & under) Hunter in hand geldings	132	Novice N/P camas prairie stump race
8	Open timed Tie-down Calf roping	71	N/P hunter in hand geldings	133	N/P camas prairie stump race
10	N/P Timed tie-down calf roping		Youth hunter in hand geldings	134	Open camas prairie stump race
11	Open judged tie-down calf roping Novice N/P judged tie-down calf roping	72	(18 & under)	135	W/T keyhole race
12	N/P judged tie-down calf roping	73	Hunter in hand stallions	136	N/P W/T keyhole race
13	Youth judged tie-down calf roping	74	N/P hunter in hand stallions	137	Youth keyhole race
14	Open judged heading	75	Leadline equitation	138	Novice N/P keyhole race
15	Novice N/P judged heading	76	Youth bareback equitation	139	N/P keyhole race
16	N/P judged heading	77	Novice N/P bareback equitation	140	Open keyhole race
17	Youth judged heading	78	N/P bareback equitation	141	Open rope race
18	Open judged heeling	79	Open western pleasure	142	Youth heritage (18 & under)
19	Novice N/P judged heeling	80	3 year old snaffle bit west. pl.	143	Men's heritage
20	N/P judged heeling	81	Youth western pleasure	144	Ladies' heritage
21	Youth judged heeling	82	Novice youth western pleasure	145	Youth hunter hack
22	Open heading and heeling		(18 & under)	146	Novice N/P hunter hack
23	N/P timed heading and heeling	83	W/T western pleasure	147	N/P hunter hack
24	Open steer daubing	84	N/P W/T western pleasure	148	Open hunter hack
25	Novice N/P steer daubing	85	Novice N/P western pleasure	149	Open pre-green hunter
26	N/P steer daubing	86	N/P western pleasure	150	Youth working hunter
27	Youth steer daubing	87	N/P 35 & over western pleasure	151	Novice N/P working hunter
28	Weanling stallions	88 89	N/P 50 & over western pleasure	152	N/P working hunter
29	Yearling stallions	90	2 year old snaffle bit western pleasure W/T western horsemanship	153 154	Youth hunt seat eq. over fences Novice N/P hunt seat eq. over fences
30	2 year old stallions	90	N/P W/T western horsemanship	155	N/P hunt seat eq. over fences
31	3 year old stallions	92	Novice youth western horsemanship (18 & under)	156	Open green hunter
32	Aged stallions	93	Youth western horsemanship	157	Open working hunter
33	N/P stallions	94	Novice N/P western horsemanship	158	Open preliminary jumping
	GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS	95	N/P western horsemanship	159	Open jumping
34	FPD stallions	96	35 & over western horsemanship	160	Youth jumping
35	Youth geldings (18 & under)	97	50 & over western horsemanship	161	Novice N/P jumping
36	Weanling geldings	98	Youth western riding	162	N/P jumping
37	Yearling geldings	99	Novice N/P western riding	163	Ladies' side saddle
38	2 year old geldings	100	N/P western riding		Novice youth hunt seat equitation
39	3 year old geldings	101	50 & over western riding	164	(18 & under)
40	Aged geldings	102	Open western riding	165	Youth hunt seat equitation
41	N/P geldings	103	Youth reining	166	N/P W/T hunt seat equitation
	GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS	104	S/B – hackamore reining	167	Novice N/P hunt seat equitation
42	FPD geldings	105	Open reining	168	N/P hunt seat equitation
43	Youth mares (18 & under)	106	Novice N/P reining	169	35 & over hunt seat equitation
44	Weanling mares	107	N/P reining	170	50 & over hunt seat equitation
45	Yearling mares	108	50 & over reining	171	Open hunter under saddle
46	2 year old mares	109	Youth trail	172	3 year old S/B hunter under saddle
47	3 year old mares	110	W/T trail	173	Youth hunter under saddle
48	Aged mares	111	N/P W/T trail	174	Novice youth hunter under saddle (18 & under)
49	Brood mares	112	Novice N/P trail	175	W/T hunter under saddle
50	N/P mares	113	N/P trail	176	N/P W/T hunter under saddle
	GRAND & RESERVE MARES	114	50 & over trail	177	Novice N/P hunter under saddle
51	FPD mares	115	Open trail	178	N/P hunter under saddle
52 52	Most colorful	116	W/T Nez Perce` stake race	179	35 & over hunter under saddle
53	N/P most colorful	117	N/P W/T Nez Perce` stake race	180	50 & over hunter under saddle
54	Youth most colorful (18 & under)	118	Youth Nez Perce` stake race	181	2 year old S/B hunter under saddle
55 56	Get of sire (non-pointed)	119	Novice N/P Nez Perce` stake race	182	Youth saddle seat pleasure
56 57	Produce of dam (non-pointed)	120	N/P Nez Perce` stake race	183	Youth saddle seat equitation
57 50	N/P yearling longe line	121	Open Nez Perce` stake race	184	Novice N/P saddle seat equitation
58 50	Open yearling longe line	122	W/T figure 8 stake race	185	N/P saddle seat equitation
59 60	Novice youth western showmanship (18 & under)	123	Youth figure 8 stake race	186	Novice non pro saddle seat pleasure
60 61	W/T youth western showmanship	124	Novice N/P figure 8 stake race	187	N/P saddle seat pleasure
62	Youth western showmanship Novice N/P western showmanship			188	Open saddle seat pleasure
02	Notice (2) western snowmanship				
_					

11th Annual - Last Chance App-Point-ment Sunday, December 1st, 2012

The National Equestrian Center, Lake St. Louis, MO

Classes start at 7:00 - Tentative Show Schedule as of 10/14/2012

Attention cattle class participants: call-in is required by November 17

ApHC approved 4-judge show

Dee Dee Douglas Cheryl Ogle 2 to be announced

Show manager Kim Rumpsa 636-452-5521

Go to http://spottedrumpranch.homestead.com/2012LastChanceAppPointment.html to see pricing for classes, packages, & other information